testing the said golden coloured metal, the Government Approved

Valuer confirmed that it is of pure gold. Further, he informed that the

Market Value of the said recovered gold bar having net weight of

819.89 Grams derived from Semi Solid substance Material Consisting

of Gold & Chemical Mix is Rs.52,57,1351- (Rupees Fifty-Two Lacs

Fifty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Five Only) and Tariff Value

is Rs.43,95,602/- (Rupees Forty-Three Lacs Ninety-Five Thousand

Six Hundred and Two Only). The value of the gold bar was calculated

as per the Notification No.l2/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 15.02.2024

(Gold) and Notification No.L3l2O24-Customs (N.T.) dated t5.02.2024

(Exchange Rate). The details of the Valuation of the said gold bar is

[...]

2.7 The DRI/AIU Officers informed the Panchas as well as the

passenger, that the gold bar of 24Kt. with purity 999,0 weighing

819.89 grams derived from one strip wrapped with white colour tape

consisting of gold and chemical mix paste having the Market Value of

Rs.52,57,135/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Lacs Fifty-Seven Thousand One

Hundred Thirty-Five Only) and Tariff Value is Rs.43,95,602/- (Rupees

Forty-Three Lacs Ninety-Five Thousand Six Hundred and Two Only)

recovered from the above said passenger was attempted to be

smuggled into India with an intent to evade payment of Customs duty

which is a clear violation of the provisions of the Customs Act, t962.

Thus, the DRI/AIU officers informed that they have a reasonable belief

[...]

Regulations; that he agreed that he had evaded Customs duty on total

819.89 grams of 24Kt, with purity 999.0 involving Market Value of

Rs.52,57,135/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Lacs Fifty-Seven Thousand One

Hundred Thirty-Five Only) and Tariff Value is Rs.43,95,602/- (Rupees

Forty Three Lacs Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred and Two Only)

which were recovered from the said passenger.

6. In terms of Board's Circulars No. 28l2015-Customs issued from

F. No. 394168/2013-Cus (AS) dated 23/tO/2015 and 27/2015-Cus

issued from F. No. 394168/2013-Cus, (AS) dated 23/1Q/2015, as

revised vide Circular No.

[...]

amount Rs.83,830/- paid by him vide Foll No. 39364 dated 29.02.2024

as the offence is bailable under provision of Section 104(6) & (7) of the

Customs Act, 1962.

5. The above said gold bar with a net weight of 819.89 grams

having purity of 999.0/24 Kt. involving TarifF Value is Rs.43,95,602/-

(Rupees Forty-Three Lacs Ninety-Five Thousand Six Hundred and Two

Only) and Market Value of Rs.52,57,135/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lacs Fifty

Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirty Five Only) recovered from the

said passenger which was attempted to be smuggled into India with an

intent to evade payment of Customs duty by of concealment of the

gold in one strip wrapped with white colour tape consisting of gold and

chemical mix paste form in his underwear, which was in clear violation